Trade and Other Payables 2 594 591   -   -   -
Construction Contract Retention Creditors -   -   1 615 354   115 633

2 594 591   -   1 615 354   115 633

30-Jun-11 Less than 1 month 1-3 months 3 months to 1 year 1-5 years
Trade and Other Payables 8 113 361   -   -   -
Construction Contract Retention Creditors -   -   1 060 854   1 037 369

8 113 361   -   1 060 854   1 037 369

27.4 Foreign Currency Risk
The entity is not exposed to foreign currency risk as all trading is done locally.

The entity manages its liquidity risk by ensuring sufficient cash reserves to settle liabilities.

383

MANDELA BAY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY NPC

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2012 (continued)

28 PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

Previously Stated Restated

Statement of Financial Performance 2011 Change 2011

Revenue from Exchange Transactions (National Lotteries Board Receipts) 2 265 124 2 000 000 4 265 124

Revenue from non Exchange Transactions (National Lotteries Board Receipts) 3 010 570 -2 000 000 1 010 570

Capital Project Cost 78 417 866 2 000 000 80 417 866

National Lotteries Board expenses (non-capital) 3 010 570 -2 000 000 1 010 570

Net impact on Statement of financial performance   -

29 NATIONAL LOTTERIES BOARD EXPENSES

These expenses relate to an arts grant that was awarded to the entity by the National Lotteries Board (NLB).

30 STRATEGIC SPATIAL FRAMEWORK STUDIES

These expenses relate to feasibility and development studies and are predominantly funded by the Industrial Development Corporation (IDC).

During the 2011/12 financial year the entity's management discovered that an amount of R2.0 million relating to the capital portion of the National
Lotteries Board expenditure was incorrectly classified as non-capital project expenditure in the 2010/11 financial year and the prior period was adjusted